12 41 1 50 41 258 10 668 69.73%
13 43 1 51 43 301 9 688 71.82%
14 44 1 52 44 345 8 697 72.76%
15 47 1 53 47 392 7 721 75.26%
16 52 1 54 52 444 6 756 78.91%
17 54 1 55 54 498 5 768 80.17%
18 57 2 57 114 612 3 783 81.73%
19 63 1 58 63 675 2 801 83.61%
20 82 1 59 82 757 1 839 87.58%
21 201 1 60 201 958 0 958 100.00%

Explanation:  Provide a billing analysis for each class of service by meter size.  For applicants having master metered multiple dwellings,
provide number of bills at each level by meter size or number of bills categorized by the number of units.  Round consumption to
nearest 1,000 gallons & begin at zero.  If a rate change occurred during the test year, provide a separate billing analysis which coincides
with each period.

16 REVISED

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company:  K W Resort Utilities Corp Schedule: B-2
Docket No.:20240108 Page 1 of 1 REVISED
Test Year Ended:  06/30/2024 Preparer: Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.
Interim [  ] Final [X]
Historic  [X] Projected [ ]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 3,851,481$   69,161$   (A) 3,920,642$   913,747$   (A) 4,834,389$   B-4, B-3
2
3 Operation & Maintenance 2,832,631   253,623   (B) 3,086,254 3,086,254 B-6, B-3
4
5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 424,360   142,619   (C) 566,979 566,979   B-14, B-3
6
7 Amortization -   -
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income 288,955   23,995   (D) 312,949 41,119   (D) 354,068   B-15, B-3

10
11 Provision for Income Taxes -   -   C-1, B-3
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,545,945   420,237   3,966,182   41,119   4,007,301
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME 305,536$   (351,076)$   (45,540)$   872,628$   827,089$
16
17
18 RATE BASE 6,817,622$   3,444,023$   10,261,645$   10,261,645$
19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN 4.48   %   --  % 8.06%

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year.  If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional
schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Utility
Test Year

Adjustments

23 REVISED

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission
Company:  K W Resort Utilities Corp Schedule: B-3
Docket No.:20240108
Schedule Year Ended: 06/30/2024 Page 1 of 2 REVISED
Interim [  ] Final [X] Preparer: Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.